

No person or business shall display, install, or affix any sign, symbol, notice, or lettering of any kind anywhere on City of Winnipeg-owned assets or property without approval by the City of Winnipeg.

To have a sign approved, submit proposed sign design to <u>marketing@winnipeg.ca</u>. Be sure to include:

- all text in legible font, graphics, and logos

**Note:** For signage in recognition of sponsorships and/or donations, only the sponsor and/or donor relationship with the City of Winnipeg will be recognized on the sign.

- proposed sign dimensions
- fabrication specifications
- proposed location of sign
- plan for installation

Submitted sign designs will be reviewed by departments to ensure compliance with all relevant City of Winnipeg by-laws, policies, and processes.

City staff will convey approval or comments back to the applicant within fifteen (15) business days.

Signs must not be installed until approval is provided from the City of Winnipeg to the applicant in writing.

Upon approval, applicants are responsible for all costs related to:

- fabrication of the sign
- installation\*, repair, replacement, and/or removal of the sign
- insurance required by the City of Winnipeg
- \* Installation of the sign must be done by (a) City of Winnipeg staff, or (b) a City of Winnipegapproved contractor under the supervision of City of Winnipeg staff.